G200 Dual Axis MEMS Gyro User Guide Page 1 Rev.6/01/2016
Copyright © 2012-2016 Gladiator Technologies   SN: 350
G200 Dual Axis MEMS Gyro
User Guide
Technical Support - USA
Gladiator Technologies
Attn: Technical Support
8020 Bracken Place SE

G200 Dual Axis MEMS Gyro User Guide Page 13 Rev.6/01/2016
Copyright © 2012-2016 Gladiator Technologies   SN: 350
8.6 G200 Part Number Configurations
Figure 9: Gladiator Technologies Part Naming Conventions for G200 Dual Axis MEMS Gyros
G200 Dual Axis Gyro
G200-100-100
G200-300-100
Figure 10: G200 Standard Part Number Configurations
8.7 G200 Dual Axis MEMS Gyro Pin Assignments
The G200 Gyro has a 8 pin 2 millimeter center to center spacing type connector interface which
provides the electrical interface to the host application. The signal pin-out is as follows:
G200 Dual Axis MEMS Gyro User Guide Page 14 Rev.6/01/2016
Copyright © 2012-2016 Gladiator Technologies   SN: 350
Figure 11: G200 Pin Assignments
8.8 Description of Self-Test Input and BIT Output
Logic “1” applied to the self test pin causes an output change on both gyros.
Logic “0” or open is normal operation.
Figure 12: G200 BIT Definitions (3.3 to 5V Logic)
Both gyros swing up to ±5V about signal ground.
Figure 13: Voltage Output & Pin Out Description
G200 Dual Axis MEMS Gyro User Guide Page 15 Rev.6/01/2016
Copyright © 2012-2016 Gladiator Technologies   SN: 350
8.9 Custom Pigtail and Connector Options
The company offers many standard connector options for a modest additional fee. Some of these
include twisted pair pigtails with flying leads or pigtail with MIL-STD connector. Please see the
various outline drawing options in the preceding section for more of these standard options. We
have many other standard options that are available, so if you have other requirements please
contact the factory and they would be happy to assist you.
8.10 Custom Options Available
The standard bandwidth of the G200 Dual Axis MEMS Gyro is 200 Hz and standard rate ranges
are denoted on the datasheet. Should a user want either a lower bandwidth or rate range please
contact the factory for detailed information and applicable part number.
8.11 Power Supply Noise
The 5V power supply noise can couple to the gyro outputs thru the output op amp stage.  Power
supply noise should be kept below 20 mV rms to 1kHz and then attenuated at 20db per decade
above 1kHz to 10kHz.  From 10kHz to 100kHz the attenuation needs to be 40db per decade until
the noise drops below 20uV rms.
8.12 G200 Dual Axis MEMS Gyro Mating Connector
Each G200 is shipped with a mating connector (crimp pins). The mating connector part number
is Hirose DF11-8DS-2C. A pre-wired mating connector option (for Figure 6) is part number
M83513/03-AxxN (xx denotes type of wire and length).
Other mating options that are available is for the factory to install a pre-wired with an 18” color-
coded pigtail or pigtail connector (please see previous section on outline drawing options).
Please contact the factory at time of order.
8.13 G200 Dual Axis MEMS Gyro Self-Test / Built-In-Test (BIT)
Incorporated into all of Gladiator’s gyro and inertial systems products have a self-test feature.
This allows verification of operation of the sensors prior to using the product.  The Built-In-Test